THE DATASHEET OF
AD744KRZ-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
TO-99 (H) Package
FEATURES
AC PERFORMANCE
500 ns Settling to 0.01% for 10 V Step

(H-08)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters]
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD744JR 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD744JRZ 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD744JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD744KRZ 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD744KRZ-REEL 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD744KRZ-REEL7 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD744AQ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [CERDIP] Q-8
AD744BQ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [CERDIP] Q-8
AD744JNZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
AD744KNZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
AD744JCHIPS 0°C to +70°C Die
AD744TH/883B −55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Metal Header [TO-99] H-08
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Data Sheet AD744
Rev. D | Page 15 of 15
©2007–2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and